(b) Adjusted earnings per diluted share on an FX-adjusted basis for the three months ended June 30, 2021 was $5.50, which excludes the foreign currency exchange effect of  $0.06.

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Earnings per Diluted Share (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other Income (Non-GAAP), and
Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this presentation.

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Q1 Fiscal 2022 and Q1 Fiscal 2021

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended June 30,
2021 2020 As reported As adjusted Change

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP)

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 50,019 $ — $ 50,019 $ 44,670 $ — $ 44,670 $ — $ 50,019 $ — $ 50,019  12  %  12  %  12  %  12  %

Prescription Technology Solutions  881  —  881  656  —  656  —  881  —  881  34  34  34  34
Medical-Surgical Solutions  2,528  —  2,528  1,801  —  1,801  —  2,528  —  2,528  40  40  40  40
International  9,246  —  9,246  8,552  —  8,552  (962)  8,284  (962)  8,284  8  8  (3)  (3)

Revenues $ 62,674 $ — $ 62,674 $ 55,679 $ — $ 55,679 $ (962) $ 61,712 $ (962) $ 61,712  13  %  13  %  11  %  11  %

OPERATING PROFIT (1)

U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 682 $ — $ 682 $ 613 $ (23) $ 590 $ — $ 682 $ — $ 682  11  %  16  %  11  %  16  %
Prescription Technology Solutions  104  35  139  68  18  86  —  104  —  139  53  62  53  62
Medical-Surgical Solutions (4)  75  182  257  89  35  124  —  75  —  257  (16)  107  (16)  107
International  53  117  170  3  70  73  —  53  (19)  151  —  133  —  107

Subtotal  914  334  1,248  773  100  873  —  914  (19)  1,229  18  43  18  41
Corporate expenses, net (2) (3)  (303)  149  (154)  (68)  (98)  (166)  2  (301)  2  (152)  346  (7)  343  (8)

Income from continuing operations before
interest expense and income taxes $ 611 $ 483 $ 1,094 $ 705 $ 2 $ 707 $ 2 $ 613 $ (17) $ 1,077  (13)  %  55  %  (13)  %  52  %

OPERATING PROFIT AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.36  %  1.36  %  1.37  %  1.32  %  1.36  %  1.36  %  (1)  bp  4  bp  (1)  bp  4  bp
Prescription Technology Solutions  11.80  15.78  10.37  13.11  11.80  15.78  143  267  143  267
Medical-Surgical Solutions  2.97  10.17  4.94  6.89  2.97  10.17  (197)  328  (197)  328
International  0.57  1.84  0.04  0.85  0.64  1.82  53  99  60  97

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.
Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.
For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment Operating Profit Margin

(Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this presentation.